



\$~104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8991/2025**

ZEESHAN ZAMA KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Mani Tripathi,
Advocate.

versus

KADEER AHMED

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 13511/2026 (for early hearing)

1. By way of this application, the applicant – petitioner seeks early hearing of the captioned petition.
2. By order dated 19.03.2026, the petition was adjourned to 13.07.2026. It is now contended that the subject proceedings are fixed before the learned Trial Court on 02.05.2026, and hearing of the petition is, therefore, sought before 02.05.2026.
3. The application having been filed only on 28.04.2026, it is not possible to hear the matter before 02.05.2026. The respondent is also not represented today.
4. The application is, therefore, dismissed.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/SS/KA/