



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011021622025

+ **CRL.M.C. 8991/2025**

ZEESHAN ZAMA KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhay Mani Tripathi,**
Advocate.

versus

KADEER AHMED

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **04.08.2026**

CRL.M.A. 23438/2026 (for early hearing)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing of the captioned petition.
2. Issue notice. Notice be served through learned counsel appearing on his behalf before the Trial Court.
3. Mr. Abhay Mani Tripathi, learned counsel for the petitioner, is directed to serve copy of this order upon learned counsel appearing for the respondent in the Trial Court.
4. Learned counsel for the respondent is requested to remain present on the next date of hearing, or ensure that the respondent is otherwise represented, failing which the matter may be taken up in his absence.
5. List on 06.08.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 4, 2026

'pv'/AD/